2
HPS TrafoLeonTM
Single Phase Three Phase
kVA Efficiency (%) kVA Efficiency (%)
15 97.70 15 97.00
25 98.00 30 97.50
37.5 98.20 45 97.70
50 98.30 75 98.00

kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015BK NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 40
30 TMK030BK NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 280 [127] F or W* SCD 26
45 TMK045BK NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 375 [170] F or W* SCD 26
75 TMK075BK NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 540 [245] F or W* SCD 26
112.5 TMK112BK NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 775 [351] F SCD 26
150 TMK150BK NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 850 [385] F SCD 26
225 TMK225BK NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1400 [635] F SCD 26
300 TMK300BK NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1850 [839] F SCD 26
500 TMK500BK NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2700 [1225] F SCD 23
750 TMK750BK NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3250 [1474] F SCD 40
ALUMINUM WOUND, THREE PHASE
240 X 480 Primary Volts		  120/240 Secondary Volts 				                  60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMF015LE NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 170 [77] F or W* SCD 34
25 TMF025LE NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 220 [100] F or W* SCD 17
37.5 TMF037LE NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 260 [118] F or W* SCD 17
50 TMF050LE NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 370 [168] F or W* SCD 17
75 TMF075LE NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 500 [227] F SCD 17
100 TMF100LE NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 650 [295] F SCD 17
150 TMF150LE NJ4 32.00 [813] 32.50 [825] 50.00 [1270] 850 [385] F SCD 17
167 TMF167LE NJ4 32.00 [813] 32.50 [825] 50.00 [1270] 900 [408] F SCD 17
190/200/208/220 X 380/400/416/440 Primary Volts        120/240 Secondary Volts                  60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMF015XE NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 190 [86] F or W* SCD 30
25 TMF025XE NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 240 [109] F or W* SCD 30
37.5 TMF037XE NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 30
50 TMF050XE NH3 26.00  [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 390 [177] F or W* SCD 30
75 TMF075XE NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 540 [245] F SCD 30
100 TMF100XE NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 700 [317] F SCD 30
150 TMF150XE Please contact your HPS Sales Representative SCD 30
167 TMF167XE Please contact your HPS Sales Representative SCD 30
SINGLE PHASE, EXPORT MODEL
7
Data subject to change without notice.
Selection Tables
HPS TrafoLeonTM G
General Purpose Distribution
480 Delta Primary Volts		  208Y/120 Secondary Volts 					     60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015KB NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 7
30 TMK030KB NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 280 [127] F or W* SCD 19
45 TMK045KB NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 375 [170] F or W* SCD 19
75 TMK075KB NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 540 [245] F or W* SCD 19
112.5 TMK112KB NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 775 [351] F SCD 19
150 TMK150KB NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 850 [385] F SCD 19
225 TMK225KB NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1400 [635] F SCD 19
300 TMK300KB NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1400 [635] F SCD 19
500 TMK500KB NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2150 [975] F SCD 20
750 TMK750KB NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3200 [1451] F SCD 20
240 Delta Primary Volts		  480Y/277 Secondary Volts 					     60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015DK NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 40
30 TMK030DK NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 280 [127] F or W* SCD 26
45 TMK045DK NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 375 [170] F or W* SCD 26
75 TMK075DK NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 540 [245] F or W* SCD 26
112.5 TMK112DK NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 775 [351] F SCD 26
150 TMK150DK NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 850 [385] F SCD 26
225 TMK225DK NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1400 [635] F SCD 26
300 TMK300DK NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1700 [771] F SCD 26
500 TMK500DK NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2700 [1225] F NO TAPS
750 TMK750DK NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3250 [1474] F NO TAPS
ALUMINUM WOUND, THREE PHASE
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015KD NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 13
30 TMK030KD NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 280 [127] F or W* SCD 21
45 TMK045KD NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 375 [170] F or W* SCD 21
75 TMK075KD NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 540 [245] F or W* SCD 21
112.5 TMK112KD NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 775 [351] F SCD 21
150 TMK150KD NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 850 [385] F SCD 21
225 TMK225KD NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1400 [635] F SCD 21
300 TMK300KD NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1700 [771] F SCD 21
500 TMK500KD NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2700 [1225] F SCD 22
750 TMK750KD NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3250 [1474] F SCD 22
480 Delta Primary Volts		  240 Delta/120 CT Secondary Volts 				     60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
8
Data subject to change without notice.

kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015PB NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 9
30 TMK030PB NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 280 [127] F or W* SCD 9
45 TMK045PB NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 375 [170] F or W* SCD 9
75 TMK075PB NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 540 [245] F or W* SCD 9
112.5 TMK112PB NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 775 [351] F SCD 9
150 TMK150PB NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 850 [385] F SCD 9
225 TMK225PB NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1400 [635] F SCD 9
300 TMK300PB NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1700 [771] F SCD 9
500 TMK500PB NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2200 [997] F SCD 10
750 TMK750PB NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3250 [1474] F SCD 10
480 Delta Primary Volts	 380Y/220, 400Y/231, 416Y/240, 430Y/248 Secondary Volts 	   60 Hz
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers. *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015KY NH6 23.9 [607] 25 [635] 28.75 [730] 170 [77] F or W* SCD 52
30 TMK030KY NH6 23.9 [607] 25 [635] 28.75 [730] 290 [131] F or W* SCD 52
45 TMK045KY NH6 23.9 [607] 25 [635] 28.75 [730] 435 [197] F or W* SCD 52
75 TMK075KY NH3 26.00 [660] 25 [635] 38.00 [965] 550 [249] F SCD 52
112.5 TMK112KY NH3 26.00 [660] 25 [635] 38.00 [965] 755 [342] F SCD 52
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMF015LEC NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 180 [82] F or W* SCD 34
25 TMF025LEC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 240 [109] F or W* SCD 17
37.5 TMF037LEC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 17
50 TMF050LEC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 375 [170] F or W* SCD 17
75 TMF075LEC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 525 [238] F SCD 17
100 TMF100LEC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 650 [295] F SCD 17
150 TMF150LEC NJ4 32.00 [813] 32.50 [825] 50.00 [1270] 900 [408] F SCD 17
167 TMF167LEC NJ4 32.00 [813] 32.50 [825] 50.00 [1270] 1000 [453] F SCD 17
240 X 480 Primary Volts		  120/240 Secondary Volts 				                  60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
COPPER WOUND, SINGLE PHASE
9
Data subject to change without notice.
Selection Tables
HPS TrafoLeonTM G
COPPER WOUND, SINGLE PHASE
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMF015XEC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 190 [86] F or W* SCD 30
25 TMF025XEC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 240 [109] F or W* SCD 30
37.5 TMF037XEC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 30
50 TMF050XEC NH3 26.00  [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 390 [177] F or W* SCD 30
75 TMF075XEC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 540 [245] F SCD 30
100 TMF100XEC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 700 [317] F SCD 30
150 TMF150XEC Please contact your HPS Sales Representative F SCD 30
167 TMF167XEC Please contact your HPS Sales Representative F SCD 30
240 X 480 Primary Volts		  120/240 Secondary Volts 				                  60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers.
SINGLE PHASE, EXPORT MODEL
COPPER WOUND, THREE PHASE
For shielded units, please replace the suffix “C” with “K” on the above part numbers.
208 Delta Primary Volts		  480Y/277 Secondary Volts 					       60 Hz
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015BKCN NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 40
30 TMK030BKC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 26
45 TMK045BKC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 400 [181] F or W* SCD 26
75 TMK075BKC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 600 [272] F or W* SCD 26
112.5 TMK112BKC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 850 [385] F SCD 26
150 TMK150BKC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 975 [442] F SCD 26
225 TMK225BKC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1500 [680] F SCD 26
300 TMK300BKC NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1850 [839] F SCD 26
500 TMK500BKC NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2800 [1270] F SCD 23
750 TMK750BKC NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3550 [1610] F SCD 23
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015DKC NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 40
30 TMK030DKC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 26
45 TMK045DKC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 400 [181] F or W* SCD 26
75 TMK075DKC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 600 [272] F or W* SCD 26
112.5 TMK112DKC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 850 [385] F SCD 26
150 TMK150DKC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 975 [442] F SCD 26
225 TMK225DKC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1500 [680] F SCD 26
300 TMK300DKC NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1850 [839] F SCD 26
500 TMK500DKC NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2800 [1270] F NO TAPS
750 TMK750DKC NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00[1676] 3550 [1610] F NO TAPS
For shielded units, please replace the suffix “C” with “K” on the above part numbers.
240 Delta Primary Volts		  480Y/277 Secondary Volts 					       60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.

kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015KDCN NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 13
30 TMK030KDCN NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 21
45 TMK045KDC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 400 [181] F or W* SCD 21
75 TMK075KDC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 600 [272] F or W* SCD 21
112.5 TMK112KDC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 850 [385] F SCD 21
150 TMK150KDC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 975 [442] F SCD 21
225 TMK225KDC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1500 [680] F SCD 21
300 TMK300KDC NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1850 [839] F SCD 21
500 TMK500KDC NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2800 [1270] F SCD 22
750 TMK750KDC NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3550 [1610] F SCD 22
For shielded units, please replace the suffix “C” with “K” on the above part numbers.
480 Delta Primary Volts		  240 Delta/120 CT Secondary Volts 			               60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015KBCN NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 7
30 TMK030KBCN NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 19
45 TMK045KBC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 400 [181] F or W* SCD 19
75 TMK075KBC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 600 [272] F or W* SCD 19
112.5 TMK112KBC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 850 [385] F SCD 19
150 TMK150KBC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 975 [442] F SCD 19
225 TMK225KBC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1500 [680] F SCD 19
300 TMK300KBC NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1850 [839] F SCD 19
500 TMK500KBC NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2500 [1134] F SCD 19
750 TMK750KBC NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3300 [1497] F SCD 19
For shielded units, please replace the suffix “C” with “K” on the above part numbers.
480 Delta Primary Volts		  208Y/120 Secondary Volts 					      60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
For shielded units, please replace the suffix “C” with “K” on the above part numbers.
600 Delta Primary Volts		  208Y/120 Secondary Volts 				                  60 Hz
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMK015PBCN NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 200 [91] F or W* SCD 9
30 TMK030PBCN NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 300 [136] F or W* SCD 9
45 TMK045PBC NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 400 [181] F or W* SCD 9
75 TNMK075PBC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 600 [272] F or W* SCD 9
112.5 TMK112PBC NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 850 [385] F SCD 9
150 TMK150PBC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 975 [442] F SCD 9
225 TMK225PBC NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1500 [680] F SCD 9
300 TMK300PBC NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1850 [839] F SCD 9
500 TMK500PBC NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2500 [1134] F SCD 10
750 TMK750PBC NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3550 [1610] F SCD 10
11
Data subject to change without notice.
Selection Tables
HPS TrafoLeonTM K
K-Factor Rated
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMT04K015PBS NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 190 F or W* SCD 13
30 TMT04K030PBS NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 330 F or W* SCD 21
45 TMT04K045PBS NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 430 F or W* SCD 21
75 TMT04K075PBS NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 640 F or W* SCD 21
112.5 TMT04K112PBS NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 920 F SCD 21
150 TMT04K150PBS NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1050 F SCD 21
225 TMT04K225PBS NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1575 F SCD 21
300 TMT04K300PBS NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1830 F SCD 21
500 TMT04K500PBS NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 3000 F SCD 22
750 TMT04K750PBS NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3375 F SCD 22
600 Delta Primary Volts		  208Y/120 Secondary Volts 				                 60 Hz
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMT04K015KBS NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 190 F or W* SCD 7
30 TMT04K030KBS NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 330 F or W* SCD 19
45 TMT04K045KBS NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 430 F or W* SCD 19
75 TMT04K075KBS NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 640 F or W* SCD 19
112.5 TMT04K112KBS NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 920 F SCD 19
150 TMT04K150KBS NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1050 F SCD 19
225 TMT04K225KBS NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1575 F SCD 19
300 TMT04K300KBS NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1830 F SCD 19
500 TMT04K500KBS NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2150 F SCD 19
750 TMT04K750KBS NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3375 F SCD 19
480 Delta Primary Volts		  208Y/120 Secondary Volts 					      60 Hz
480 Delta Primary Volts		  208Y/120 Secondary Volts 					       60 Hz
kVA Catalog
Number
Case
Style
Approx. Dimensions
Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
Diagram
Width Depth Height
15 TMT04K015KBKF NH5 19.40 [493] 20.20 [513] 21.50 [546] 210 F or W* SCD 9
30 TMT04K030KBKN NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 350 F or W* SCD 9
45 TMT04K045KBK NH6 23.90 [607] 25.00 [635] 28.75 [730] 460 F or W* SCD 9
75 TMT04K075KBK NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 665 F or W* SCD 9
112.5 TMT04K112KBK NH3 26.00 [660] 25.00 [635] 38.00 [965] 945 F SCD 9
150 TMT04K150KBK NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1070 F SCD 9
225 TMT04K225KBK NH4 32.00 [813] 29.50 [749] 41.00 [1041] 1725 F SCD 9
300 TMT04K300KBK NJ1 39.50 [1003] 34.00 [864] 51.50 [1308] 1925 F SCD 9
500 TMT04K500KBK NJ2 48.50 [1232] 38.40 [975] 59.00 [1499] 2500 F SCD 10
750 TMT04K750KBK NJ3 51.50 [1308] 43.40 [1102] 66.00 [1676] 3300 F SCD 10
K-FACTOR 4
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
*Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.